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Dear customer, 

Thank you for purchasing our product. Please read the following instructions carefully 
before first use and keep this user manual for future reference. Pay particular attention to 
the safety instructions. If you have any questions or comments about the device, please 
contact the customer line. 

✉  www.alza.co.uk/kontakt 

✆  +44 (0)203 514 4411 

Importer Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7, www.alza.cz 

  

http://www.alza.cz/
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Packaging 
 

1. Versatile three-in-one mobile phone clip with built-in fill light. 
2. High-definition 100 mm micro lens, model APL-HB100 mm 
3. Data Cable 

 

Product Description 
 

1. Lens Slider: Easily adjust alignment with the phone's main camera by swiping left 
and right. 

2. Mouth-Shaped Light Board: Features 40 soft and bright LED lamp beads, powered 
by a 350 mAh lithium battery with a Type-C charging interface that provides 2 
hours of continuous use. A Type-C charging cable is included. 

3. 1/4 Threaded Port: Compatible with tripod attachment. 

4. M17 Thread Port: Designed for small mobile phone lenses with a 17 mm thread, 
such as macro, fisheye, and wide-angle lenses. 

5. Spring Stretching Rod: Provides elastic stretching for quick disassembly and 
assembly, allowing for adjustable width to fit various mobile phone sizes. 

6. Bonus EVA Spacer: Includes EVA pads in three thickness options (2 mm, 3 mm, and 
4 mm) to level the camera with the phone's back if the camera is raised. 

7. Charging Indication: Red light while charging, turns green when fully charged. 

8. Brightness Adjustment: Offers three levels of brightness adjustment. 

9. Cold Shoe: Allows connection to a fill light or microphone. 

10. Color Temperature Adjustment: Long press for 2 seconds to turn on/off, short press 
to toggle between three color temperature levels. 

11. Type-C Charging Port.  
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12. Protective Lens Pad: Safeguards the mobile phone lens. 

13. Ladder-Type Silicone Pads: Inlaid on the inner sides to prevent accidental key 
presses, providing anti-slip and stable clamping. 

14. Multifunctional Three-in-One Mobile Phone Clip Lens with Fill Light. 

15. Minimum Clamping Size. 

16. Maximum Clamping Size. 
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Installation Guide 
 

1. Carefully attach the spring clip to your phone (Step 1). Ensure that the hole in the 
clip aligns with the center of your phone, perfectly positioning it for the main 
camera (Step 2). 

2. Next, securely screw the macro lens into the 17 mm threaded port of the clip in a 
clockwise direction (Step 3). 

 

 

Please ensure the correct installation direction of the clip. If the phone holder is mistakenly 
installed in the wrong direction, the 17mm threaded hole will not align with the main 
camera. In such cases, please flip the phone holder's orientation and retry (Steps 1/2). 

Note: If you notice dark corners on the captured screen, consider zooming in on the 
screen (Steps 3/4/5). 

 

  



7 

 

Warranty Conditions 
 

A new product purchased in the Alza.cz sales network is guaranteed for 2 years. If you 
need repair or other services during the warranty period, contact the product seller 
directly, you must provide the original proof of purchase with the date of purchase. 

The following are considered to be a conflict with the warranty conditions, for 
which the claimed claim may not be recognized: 

 Using the product for any purpose other than that for which the product is intended or 
failing to follow the instructions for maintenance, operation, and service of the product. 

 Damage to the product by a natural disaster, the intervention of an unauthorized 
person or mechanically through the fault of the buyer (e.g., during transport, cleaning 
by inappropriate means, etc.). 

 Natural wear and aging of consumables or components during use (such as batteries, 
etc.). 

 Exposure to adverse external influences, such as sunlight and other radiation or 
electromagnetic fields, fluid intrusion, object intrusion, mains overvoltage, electrostatic 
discharge voltage (including lightning), faulty supply or input voltage and inappropriate 
polarity of this voltage, chemical processes such as used power supplies, etc. 

 If anyone has made modifications, modifications, alterations to the design or 
adaptation to change or extend the functions of the product compared to the 
purchased design or use of non-original components. 
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EU Declaration of Conformity 
 

This equipment is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant 
provisions of EU directives. 

 

 

 

WEEE 
 

This product must not be disposed of as normal household waste in accordance with the 
EU Directive on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE - 2012/19 / EU). Instead, 
it shall be returned to the place of purchase or handed over to a public collection point for 
the recyclable waste. By ensuring this product is disposed of correctly, you will help 
prevent potential negative consequences for the environment and human health, which 
could otherwise be caused by inappropriate waste handling of this product. Contact your 
local authority or the nearest collection point for further details. Improper disposal of this 
type of waste may result in fines in accordance with national regulations. 
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Vážený zákazníku, 
Děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu. Před prvním použitím si prosím pečlivě 
přečtěte následující pokyny a uschovejte si tento návod k použití pro budoucí použití. 
Zvláštní pozornost věnujte bezpečnostním pokynům. Pokud máte k přístroji jakékoli dotazy 
nebo připomínky, obraťte se na zákaznickou linku. 

✉  www.alza.cz/kontakt 

✆  +420 225 340 111 

Dovozce Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7, www.alza.cz 
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Balení 
 

1. Všestranný klip na mobilní telefon tři v jednom s vestavěným plnicím světlem. 
2. Mikroobjektiv s vysokým rozlišením 100 mm, model APL-HB100 mm 
3. Datový kabel 

 

Popis produktu 
 

1. Posuvník objektivu: Snadno upravte zarovnání s hlavním fotoaparátem telefonu 
posunutím doleva a doprava. 

2. Světelná tabule ve tvaru úst: Je vybavena 40 měkkými a jasnými LED diodami, 
napájena lithiovou baterií s kapacitou 350 mAh a nabíjecím rozhraním typu C, které 
zajišťuje 2 hodiny nepřetržitého provozu. Součástí balení je nabíjecí kabel typu C. 

3. Port se závitem 1/4: Kompatibilní s upevněním na stativ. 
4. Závit M17 Port: Je určen pro malé objektivy mobilních telefonů se závitem 17 mm, 

jako jsou makroobjektivy, objektivy typu rybí oko a širokoúhlé objektivy. 
5. Pružinová natahovací tyč: Umožňuje pružné protažení pro rychlou demontáž a 

montáž a nastavitelnou šířku pro různé velikosti mobilních telefonů. 
6. Bonusová podložka EVA: Součástí balení jsou podložky EVA ve třech variantách 

tloušťky (2 mm, 3 mm a 4 mm) pro vyrovnání fotoaparátu se zadní stranou 
telefonu, pokud je fotoaparát vyvýšený. 

7. Indikace nabíjení: Při nabíjení svítí červeně, po úplném nabití se rozsvítí zeleně. 
8. Nastavení jasu: Nabízí tři úrovně nastavení jasu. 
9. Cold shoe: Umožňuje připojení plnicího světla nebo mikrofonu. 
10. Nastavení teploty barev: Dlouhým stisknutím po dobu 2 sekund zapnete/vypnete, 

krátkým stisknutím přepínáte mezi třemi úrovněmi teploty barev.  
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11. Nabíjecí port typu C. 

12. Ochranná podložka pod objektiv: Chrání objektiv mobilního telefonu. 
13. Silikonové podložky žebříkového typu: Vložené na vnitřních stranách zabraňují 

náhodnému stisknutí kláves a zajišťují protiskluzové a stabilní upnutí. 

14. Multifunkční objektiv s klipem pro mobilní telefon tři v jednom a plnicím světlem. 
15. Minimální upínací velikost. 

16. Maximální upínací velikost. 

 



12 

Instalační příručka 
 

1. Opatrně připevněte pružinový klip k telefonu (krok 1). Ujistěte se, že otvor v klipu je 
zarovnán se středem telefonu, čímž se dokonale přizpůsobí hlavnímu fotoaparátu 
(krok 2). 

2. Poté pevně našroubujte makroobjektiv do 17 mm závitu klipu ve směru hodinových 
ručiček (krok 3). 

 

 

Dbejte na správný směr instalace klipu. Pokud je držák telefonu omylem nainstalován 
nesprávným směrem, otvor se 17 mm závitem nebude zarovnán s hlavním fotoaparátem. 
V takových případech otočte orientaci držáku telefonu a zkuste to znovu (kroky 1/2). 
Poznámka: Pokud si na snímané obrazovce všimnete tmavých rohů, zvažte přiblížení 
obrazovky (kroky 3/4/5). 
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Záruční podmínky 
 

Na nový výrobek zakoupený v prodejní síti Alza.cz se vztahuje záruka 2 roky. V případě 
potřeby opravy nebo jiného servisu v záruční době se obraťte přímo na prodejce výrobku, 
je nutné předložit originální doklad o koupi s datem nákupu. 
Za rozpor se záručními podmínkami, pro který nelze reklamaci uznat, se 
považují následující skutečnosti: 

 Používání výrobku k jinému účelu, než pro který je výrobek určen, nebo nedodržování 
pokynů pro údržbu, provoz a servis výrobku. 

 Poškození výrobku živelnou pohromou, zásahem neoprávněné osoby nebo mechanicky 
vinou kupujícího (např. při přepravě, čištění nevhodnými prostředky apod.). 

 Přirozené opotřebení a stárnutí spotřebního materiálu nebo součástí během používání 
(např. baterií atd.). 

 Působení nepříznivých vnějších vlivů, jako je sluneční záření a jiné záření nebo 
elektromagnetické pole, vniknutí kapaliny, vniknutí předmětu, přepětí v síti, 
elektrostatický výboj (včetně blesku), vadné napájecí nebo vstupní napětí a nevhodná 
polarita tohoto napětí, chemické procesy, např. použité zdroje atd. 

 Pokud někdo provedl úpravy, modifikace, změny konstrukce nebo adaptace za účelem 
změny nebo rozšíření funkcí výrobku oproti zakoupené konstrukci nebo použití 
neoriginálních součástí. 
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EU prohlášení o shodě 
 

Toto zařízení je v souladu se základními požadavky a dalšími příslušnými ustanoveními 
směrnic EU. 
 

 

 

WEEE 
 

Tento výrobek nesmí být likvidován jako běžný domovní odpad v souladu se směrnicí EU o 
odpadních elektrických a elektronických zařízeních (WEEE - 2012/19/EU). Místo toho musí 
být vrácen na místo nákupu nebo předán na veřejné sběrné místo recyklovatelného 
odpadu. Tím, že zajistíte správnou likvidaci tohoto výrobku, pomůžete předejít možným 
negativním důsledkům pro životní prostředí a lidské zdraví, které by jinak mohly být 
způsobeny nevhodným nakládáním s odpadem z tohoto výrobku. Další informace získáte 
na místním úřadě nebo na nejbližším sběrném místě. Nesprávná likvidace tohoto typu 
odpadu může mít za následek pokuty v souladu s vnitrostátními předpisy. 
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Vážený zákazník, 
ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho výrobku. Pred prvým použitím si pozorne prečítajte 
nasledujúce pokyny a uschovajte si tento návod na použitie pre budúce použitie. Venujte 
osobitnú pozornosť bezpečnostným pokynom. Ak máte akékoľvek otázky alebo 
pripomienky týkajúce sa zariadenia, obráťte sa na zákaznícku linku. 

✉  www.alza.sk/kontakt 

✆  +421 257 101 800 

Dovozca  Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7, www.alza.cz 
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Balenie 
 

1. Univerzálny klip na mobilný telefón tri v jednom so zabudovaným plniacim svetlom. 
2. Mikroobjektív s vysokým rozlíšením 100 mm, model APL-HB100 mm 
3. Dátový kábel 

 

Popis produktu 
 

1. Posuvník objektívu: Ľahko upravte zarovnanie s hlavným fotoaparátom telefónu 
posunutím doľava a doprava. 

2. Svetelná tabuľa v tvare úst: Je vybavená 40 jemnými a jasnými LED guľôčkami, 
napájaná lítiovou batériou s kapacitou 350 mAh a nabíjacím rozhraním typu C, 
ktoré zabezpečuje 2 hodiny nepretržitého používania. Súčasťou balenia je nabíjací 
kábel typu C. 

3. Port so závitom 1/4: Kompatibilný s upevnením na statív. 

4. Port závitu M17: Určené pre malé objektívy mobilných telefónov so závitom 17 mm, 
ako sú makroobjektívy, objektívy typu rybie oko a širokouhlé objektívy. 

5. Pružinová naťahovacia tyč: Umožňuje nastaviteľnú šírku, aby sa prispôsobila 
rôznym veľkostiam mobilných telefónov. 

6. Bonusová podložka EVA: Obsahuje podložky EVA v troch hrúbkach (2 mm, 3 mm a 
4 mm), ktoré vyrovnávajú fotoaparát so zadnou stranou telefónu, ak je fotoaparát 
zdvihnutý. 

7. Indikácia nabíjania: Počas nabíjania svieti červené svetlo, po úplnom nabití sa 
zmení na zelené. 

8. Nastavenie jasu: Ponúka tri úrovne nastavenia jasu. 

9. Studená obuv: Umožňuje pripojenie výplňového svetla alebo mikrofónu. 
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10. Nastavenie teploty farieb: Dlhým stlačením na 2 sekundy zapnete/vypnete, 
krátkym stlačením prepínate medzi tromi úrovňami teploty farieb. 

11. Nabíjací port typu C. 

12. Ochranná podložka pod objektív: Chráni objektív mobilného telefónu. 
13. Silikónové podložky rebríkového typu: Vložené na vnútorných stranách zabraňujú 

náhodnému stlačeniu klávesov, zabezpečujú protišmykové a stabilné upnutie. 
14. Multifunkčný objektív s klipom na mobilný telefón tri v jednom s plniacim svetlom. 
15. Minimálna upínacia veľkosť. 
16. Maximálna upínacia veľkosť. 
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Sprievodca inštaláciou 
 

1. Opatrne pripevnite pružinový klip k telefónu (krok 1). Uistite sa, že otvor v klipe je 
zarovnaný so stredom telefónu, čím ho dokonale umiestnite na hlavný fotoaparát 
(krok 2). 

2. Potom pevne naskrutkujte makroobjektív do 17 mm závitového portu svorky v 
smere hodinových ručičiek (krok 3). 

 

 

Dbajte na správny smer inštalácie svorky. Ak je držiak telefónu omylom nainštalovaný 
nesprávnym smerom, 17 mm otvor so závitom nebude zarovnaný s hlavným 
fotoaparátom. V takýchto prípadoch otočte orientáciu držiaka telefónu a skúste to znova 
(kroky 1/2). 

Poznámka: Ak si na zachytenej obrazovke všimnete tmavé rohy, zvážte priblíženie 
obrazovky (kroky 3/4/5). 
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Záručné podmienky 
 

Na nový výrobok zakúpený v predajnej sieti Alza.cz sa vzťahuje záruka 2 roky. V prípade 
potreby opravy alebo iných služieb počas záručnej doby sa obráťte priamo na predajcu 
výrobku, je potrebné predložiť originálny doklad o kúpe s dátumom nákupu. 
Za rozpor so záručnými podmienkami, pre ktorý nemožno uznať uplatnenú 
reklamáciu, sa považujú nasledujúce skutočnosti: 

 Používanie výrobku na iný účel, než na aký je výrobok určený alebo nedodržiavanie 
pokynov na údržbu, prevádzku a servis výrobku. 

 Poškodenie výrobku živelnou pohromou, zásahom neoprávnenej osoby alebo 
mechanicky vinou kupujúceho (napr. pri preprave, čistení nevhodnými prostriedkami 
atď.). 

 Prirodzené opotrebovanie a starnutie spotrebného materiálu alebo komponentov počas 
používania (napr. batérie atď.). 

 Pôsobenie nepriaznivých vonkajších vplyvov, ako je slnečné žiarenie a iné žiarenie 
alebo elektromagnetické polia, vniknutie tekutín, vniknutie predmetov, prepätie v sieti, 
elektrostatické výbojové napätie (vrátane blesku), chybné napájacie alebo vstupné 
napätie a nevhodná polarita tohto napätia, chemické procesy, ako sú použité napájacie 
zdroje atď. 

 Ak niekto vykonal úpravy, modifikácie, zmeny dizajnu alebo adaptácie s cieľom zmeniť 
alebo rozšíriť funkcie výrobku v porovnaní so zakúpeným dizajnom alebo použitím 
neoriginálnych komponentov. 
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EÚ vyhlásenie o zhode 
 

Toto zariadenie je v súlade so základnými požiadavkami a ďalšími príslušnými 
ustanoveniami smerníc EÚ. 

 

 

 

WEEE 
 

Tento výrobok sa nesmie likvidovať ako bežný domový odpad v súlade so smernicou EÚ o 
odpade z elektrických a elektronických zariadení (OEEZ - 2012/19/EÚ). Namiesto toho sa 
musí vrátiť na miesto nákupu alebo odovzdať na verejnom zbernom mieste 
recyklovateľného odpadu. Zabezpečením správnej likvidácie tohto výrobku pomôžete 
predísť možným negatívnym dôsledkom pre životné prostredie a ľudské zdravie, ktoré by 
inak mohlo spôsobiť nevhodné nakladanie s odpadom z tohto výrobku. Ďalšie informácie 
získate na miestnom úrade alebo na najbližšom zbernom mieste. Nesprávna likvidácia 
tohto druhu odpadu môže mať za následok pokuty v súlade s vnútroštátnymi predpismi. 
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Kedves vásárló, 

Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta termékünket. Kérjük, az első használat előtt figyelmesen 
olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat, és őrizze meg ezt a használati útmutatót a későbbi 
használatra. Fordítson különös figyelmet a biztonsági utasításokra. Ha bármilyen kérdése 
vagy észrevétele van a készülékkel kapcsolatban, kérjük, forduljon az ügyfélvonalhoz. 

✉  www.alza.hu/kapcsolat 

✆  +36-1-701-1111 

Importőr Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Prága 7, www.alza.cz 
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Csomagolás 
 

1. Sokoldalú három az egyben mobiltelefon-klipsz beépített töltőfénnyel. 
2. Nagy felbontású 100 mm-es mikroobjektív, APL-HB100 mm modell 
3. Adatkábel 

 

Termék leírása 
 

1. Objektív csúszka: Könnyen beállíthatja a telefon fő kamerájához való igazítást balra 
és jobbra húzással. 

2. Száj alakú fénytábla: C-típusú töltőcsatlakozóval ellátott 350 mAh lítium 
akkumulátorral működik, amely 2 óra folyamatos használatot biztosít. Egy Type-C 
típusú töltőkábelt tartalmaz. 

3. 1/4 menetes csatlakozó: Kompatibilis az állvány rögzítésével. 

4. M17 menetes csatlakozó: 17 mm-es menettel rendelkező kisméretű mobiltelefon-
objektívekhez, például makró-, halszem- és nagylátószögű objektívekhez tervezték. 

5. Rugós feszítő rúd: Rugalmas nyújtást biztosít a gyors szét- és összeszereléshez, 
lehetővé téve a különböző mobiltelefon-méretekhez igazodó, állítható szélességet. 

6. Bónusz EVA távtartó: Tartalmaz EVA párnákat háromféle vastagságban (2 mm, 3 
mm és 4 mm), hogy a kamera és a telefon hátlapja egy szintbe kerüljön, ha a 
kamera megemelkedik. 

7. Töltés jelzése: Piros fény töltés közben, zöldre vált, ha teljesen feltöltött. 

8. Fényerő beállítása: A fényerő három fokozatban állítható. 
9. Cold shoe: Lehetővé teszi a töltőfény vagy mikrofon csatlakoztatását.  
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10. Színhőmérséklet beállítása: Három színhőmérséklet szintek közötti váltáshoz rövid 
megnyomással: Hosszan nyomja meg 2 másodpercig a be-/kikapcsoláshoz, rövid 
megnyomással pedig a három színhőmérséklet szint között válthat. 

11. C típusú töltőport. 
12. Védőlencse párna: Védi a mobiltelefon lencséjét. 
13. Létrás típusú szilikon párnák: A belső oldalakon a véletlenszerű billentyűleütések 

megakadályozása érdekében, csúszásgátló és stabil rögzítést biztosítva. 

14. Többfunkciós három az egyben mobiltelefon-csipeszes objektív feltöltőfénnyel. 
15. Minimális szorítóméret. 

16. Maximális befogási méret. 
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Telepítési útmutató 
 

1. Óvatosan rögzítse a rugós klipszet a telefonra (1. lépés). Győződjön meg róla, hogy 
a klipszben lévő lyuk a telefon közepével egy vonalban van, így tökéletesen 
pozícionálva azt a főkamerához (2. lépés). 

2. Ezután az óramutató járásával megegyező irányban csavarja be a makroobjektívet 
a klipsz 17 mm-es menetes nyílásába (3. lépés). 

 

 

Kérjük, ügyeljen a klipsz helyes szerelési irányára. Ha a telefontartót tévesen rossz 
irányban szereli fel, a 17 mm-es menetes furat nem fog igazodni a fő kamerához. Ilyen 
esetben fordítsa meg a telefontartó irányát, és próbálja meg újra (1/2. lépés). 

Megjegyzés: Ha sötét sarkokat észlel a felvett képernyőn, fontolja meg a képernyő 
nagyítását (3/4/5. lépés). 
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Jótállási feltételek 
 

Az Alza.cz értékesítési hálózatában vásárolt új termékre 2 év garancia vonatkozik. Ha a 
garanciális időszak alatt javításra vagy egyéb szolgáltatásra van szüksége, forduljon 
közvetlenül a termék eladójához, a vásárlás dátumával ellátott eredeti vásárlási 
bizonylatot kell bemutatnia. 

Az alábbiak a jótállási feltételekkel való ellentétnek minősülnek, amelyek miatt 
az igényelt követelés nem ismerhető el: 

 A terméknek a termék rendeltetésétől eltérő célra történő használata, vagy a termék 
karbantartására, üzemeltetésére és szervizelésére vonatkozó utasítások be nem 
tartása. 

 A termék természeti katasztrófa, illetéktelen személy beavatkozása vagy a vevő 
hibájából bekövetkezett mechanikai sérülése (pl. szállítás, nem megfelelő eszközökkel 
történő tisztítás stb. során). 

 A fogyóeszközök vagy alkatrészek természetes elhasználódása és öregedése a 
használat során (pl. akkumulátorok stb.). 

 Káros külső hatásoknak való kitettség, például napfény és egyéb sugárzás vagy 
elektromágneses mezők, folyadék behatolása, tárgyak behatolása, hálózati 
túlfeszültség, elektrosztatikus kisülési feszültség (beleértve a villámlást), hibás táp- 
vagy bemeneti feszültség és e feszültség nem megfelelő polaritása, kémiai 
folyamatok, például használt tápegységek stb. 

 Ha valaki a termék funkcióinak megváltoztatása vagy bővítése érdekében a 
megvásárolt konstrukcióhoz képest módosításokat, átalakításokat, változtatásokat 
végzett a konstrukción vagy adaptációt végzett, vagy nem eredeti alkatrészeket 
használt.  



26 

EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat 
 

Ez a berendezés megfelel az alapvető követelményeknek és az uniós irányelvek egyéb 
vonatkozó rendelkezéseinek. 

 

 

 

WEEE 
 

Ezt a terméket nem szabad normál háztartási hulladékként ártalmatlanítani az elektromos 
és elektronikus berendezések hulladékairól szóló uniós irányelvnek (WEEE - 2012/19 / EU) 
megfelelően. Ehelyett vissza kell juttatni a vásárlás helyére, vagy át kell adni az 
újrahasznosítható hulladékok nyilvános gyűjtőhelyén. Azzal, hogy gondoskodik a termék 
megfelelő ártalmatlanításáról, segít megelőzni a környezetre és az emberi egészségre 
gyakorolt esetleges negatív következményeket, amelyeket egyébként a termék nem 
megfelelő hulladékkezelése okozhatna. További részletekért forduljon a helyi hatósághoz 
vagy a legközelebbi gyűjtőhelyhez. Az ilyen típusú hulladék nem megfelelő 
ártalmatlanítása a nemzeti előírásoknak megfelelően pénzbírságot vonhat maga után. 
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Sehr geehrter Kunde, 

vielen Dank für den Kauf unseres Produkts. Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Anweisungen vor 
dem ersten Gebrauch sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung zum 
späteren Nachschlagen auf. Beachten Sie insbesondere die Sicherheitshinweise. Wenn Sie 
Fragen oder Kommentare zum Gerät haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice. 

✉  www.alza.de/kontakt 

✆  0800 181 45 44 

 

✉  www.alza.at/kontakt 

✆  +43 720 815 999 

 

Lieferant Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Prag 7, www.alza.cz 

  

http://www.alza.at/kontakt
http://www.alza.cz/
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Verpackung 
 

1. Vielseitiger Drei-in-Eins-Handyclip mit integriertem Aufhelllicht. 
2. Hochauflösendes 100-mm-Mikroobjektiv, Modell APL-HB100 mm 
3. Datenkabel 

 

Beschreibung des Produkts 
 

1. Objektiv-Schieberegler: Einfaches Anpassen der Ausrichtung an die Hauptkamera 
des Telefons durch Streichen nach links und rechts. 

2. Mundförmiges Lichtbrett: Mit 40 weichen und hellen LED-Lichtkugeln, die von 
einem 350-mAh-Lithium-Akku mit Typ-C-Ladeschnittstelle betrieben werden, der 2 
Stunden Dauerbetrieb ermöglicht. Ein Typ-C-Ladekabel ist im Lieferumfang 
enthalten. 

3. 1/4-Gewindeanschluss: Kompatibel mit Stativbefestigung. 

4. M17-Gewinde-Anschluss: Für kleine Handy-Objektive mit 17-mm-Gewinde, z. B. 
Makro-, Fisheye- und Weitwinkelobjektive. 

5. Feder-Dehnungsstab: Bietet eine elastische Dehnung für eine schnelle Demontage 
und Montage und ermöglicht eine einstellbare Breite für verschiedene 
Handygrößen. 

6. Bonus EVA-Abstandshalter: Enthält EVA-Pads in drei verschiedenen Stärken (2 mm, 
3 mm und 4 mm), um die Kamera an die Rückseite des Telefons anzupassen, wenn 
die Kamera angehoben wird. 

7. Anzeige des Ladevorgangs: Rotes Licht während des Ladevorgangs, grünes Licht 
bei voller Ladung. 

8. Helligkeitsanpassung: Die Helligkeit kann in drei Stufen eingestellt werden. 

9. Cold Shoe: Ermöglicht den Anschluss an ein Aufhelllicht oder ein Mikrofon. 
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10. Einstellung der Farbtemperatur: Langes Drücken für 2 Sekunden zum Ein- und 
Ausschalten, kurzes Drücken zum Umschalten zwischen drei Farbtemperaturstufen. 

11. Typ-C-Ladeanschluss. 

12. Objektiv-Schutzkissen: Schützt die Linse des Mobiltelefons. 

13. Leitertyp-Silikonpads: An den Innenseiten eingelegt, um ein versehentliches 
Drücken der Tasten zu verhindern und eine rutschfeste und stabile Klemmung zu 
gewährleisten. 

14. Multifunktionales Drei-in-Eins-Handy-Clip-Objektiv mit Aufhelllicht. 

15. Minimale Einspanngröße. 

16. Maximale Einspanngröße. 
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Installationsanleitung 
 

1. Befestigen Sie die Federklemme vorsichtig an Ihrem Telefon (Schritt 1). 
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Loch im Clip mit der Mitte Ihres Telefons 
übereinstimmt, um es perfekt für die Hauptkamera zu positionieren (Schritt 2). 

2. Schrauben Sie dann das Makroobjektiv im Uhrzeigersinn fest in den 17-mm-
Gewindeanschluss des Clips (Schritt 3). 

 

 

Bitte achten Sie auf die richtige Einbaurichtung des Clips. Wenn die Telefonhalterung 
versehentlich in der falschen Richtung installiert wird, kann das 17-mm-Gewindeloch nicht 
mit der Hauptkamera ausgerichtet werden. Drehen Sie in solchen Fällen die Ausrichtung 
des Telefonhalters und versuchen Sie es erneut (Schritte 1/2). 

Hinweis: Wenn Sie dunkle Ecken auf dem aufgenommenen Bildschirm feststellen, sollten 
Sie den Bildschirm vergrößern (Schritte 3/4/5). 
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Garantiebedingungen 
 

Auf ein neues Produkt, das im Vertriebsnetz von Alza gekauft wurde, wird eine Garantie 
von 2 Jahren gewährt. Wenn Sie während der Garantiezeit eine Reparatur oder andere 
Dienstleistungen benötigen, wenden Sie sich direkt an den Produktverkäufer. Sie müssen 
den Originalkaufbeleg mit dem Kaufdatum vorlegen. 

Als Widerspruch zu den Garantiebedingungen, für die der geltend gemachte 
Anspruch nicht anerkannt werden kann, gelten: 

● Verwendung des Produkts für einen anderen Zweck als den, für den das Produkt 
bestimmt ist, oder Nichtbeachtung der Anweisungen für Wartung, Betrieb und Service 
des Produkts. 

● Beschädigung des Produkts durch Naturkatastrophe, Eingriff einer unbefugten Person 
oder mechanisch durch Verschulden des Käufers (z. B. beim Transport, Reinigung mit 
unsachgemäßen Mitteln usw.). 

● Natürlicher Verschleiß und Alterung von Verbrauchsmaterialien oder Komponenten 
während des Gebrauchs (wie Batterien usw.). 

● Exposition gegenüber nachteiligen äußeren Einflüssen wie Sonnenlicht und anderen 
Strahlungen oder elektromagnetischen Feldern, Eindringen von Flüssigkeiten, 
Eindringen von Gegenständen, Netzüberspannung, elektrostatische 
Entladungsspannung (einschließlich Blitzschlag), fehlerhafte Versorgungs- oder 
Eingangsspannung und falsche Polarität dieser Spannung, chemische Prozesse wie 
verwendet Netzteile usw. 

● Wenn jemand Änderungen, Modifikationen, Konstruktionsänderungen oder 
Anpassungen vorgenommen hat, um die Funktionen des Produkts gegenüber der 
gekauften Konstruktion zu ändern oder zu erweitern oder nicht originale Komponenten 
zu verwenden.  
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EU-Konformitätserklärung 
 

Dieses Gerät entspricht den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen relevanten 
Bestimmungen der EU-Richtlinien. 

 

 

 

WEEE 
 

Dieses Produkt darf gemäß der EU-Richtlinie über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE 
- 2012/19 / EU) nicht über den normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Stattdessen muss es 
an den Ort des Kaufs zurückgebracht oder bei einer öffentlichen Sammelstelle für 
wiederverwertbare Abfälle abgegeben werden. Indem Sie sicherstellen, dass dieses 
Produkt ordnungsgemäß entsorgt wird, tragen Sie dazu bei, mögliche negative Folgen für 
die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit zu vermeiden, die andernfalls durch eine 
unsachgemäße Abfallbehandlung dieses Produkts verursacht werden könnten. Wenden Sie 
sich an Ihre örtliche Behörde oder an die nächstgelegene Sammelstelle, um weitere 
Informationen zu erhalten. Die unsachgemäße Entsorgung dieser Art von Abfall kann 
gemäß den nationalen Vorschriften zu Geldstrafen führen. 
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